JELLY FILLED SELF SUPPORTED AERIAL TELEPHONE CABLES
Application
These type cables are used for aerial installation. The cable structure is completed by the application of a
suitable core wrapping material, flooding compound, copolymer coated moisture barrier, a parallel support
messenger that with the core are covered by an overall the black outer jacketing.  Outer jacketing material is
MDPE LDPE or HDPE in accordance with ASTM D 1248. These types of cables have excellent mechanical
performance. The cable cross section is illustrated in figure 8.
Construction

Packing
Shipment will be done with non-returnable wooden drums with protection.
Type Code of Cables
A-02YF(L) T 2Y  mxn
Refer to the type code of the copper cable for the description of the cable code.
Additional Information
 Number of Pair Outer
Diameter
of Cable
(mm)
Weight of
Copper
Kg/km
(Nom)
Apr.
Cable
Weight
Kg/km
Reel Length
(m)
± %5
0,4 mm Conductor
10 8,3x7,5 22,6 150 2000
20 10,0x19,5 45,3 190 2000
30 11,5x20,5 67,9 230 2000
50 13,5x23,5 115,5 330 1000
100 17,5x27,5 231,0 540 1000
150 20,8x31,8 346,5 765 500
200 23,5x35,7 462,0 1025 500
0,5 mm Conductor
10 9,3x19,1 35,5 195 2000
20 11,4x21,2 71,1 255 2000
30 13,0x22,8 106,6 315 1000
50 15,6x26,0 181,2 460 1000
100 20,5x31,5 362,4 770 500
150 24,9x37,1 543,6 1135 500
200 28,4x42,7 724,8 1435 500
0,6 mm Conductor
10 10,7x20,0 51,2 210 1200
20 13,4x23,2 102,3 320 1200
30 15,5x25,9 153,5 430 1200
50 18,7x30,0 260,9 624 1200
100 25,0x40,0 521,8 1110 800
150 31,0x45,5 782,8 1570 400
200 35,2x50,5 1043,7 2060 400
0,9 mm Conductor
10 14,1x24,0 115,2 350 1200
20 18,2x28,0 230,2 540 1200
30 21,3x32,3 345,3 770 800
50 26,3x38,5 587,1 1200 800
100 36,0x51,5 1174,1 2200 400
Other delivery length is available in customer request
Electrical Requirements at 20°C
Conductor Size  0,4 0,5 0,6 0,9
Resistance (Ω/km)
Max 150,0 95,9 66,6 30,0
Avg. 144,0 92,1 63,9 28,0
Resistance Unbalance(%)
Max 5,0 5,0
Avg. 2,0 2,0
Mutual Capacitance @800 Hz (nf/km)
Avr 50 45
Max 56 51
Capacitance
Unbalance
PF/ 500 mt
Between pair
Avg. 125 60